
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 15:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 25-11-2024 15:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 180 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Power

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Power Grid Corporation Of India Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Corporate Office Gurgaon

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर� Pest and Animal Control Service - Maintenance Contract; 6
months; Rodent Control

Contract Period/अनुबंधअनुबंध  अविधअविध  2 Year(s)

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष*वष*  सेसे  /टाट%अप/टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व0ेता�व0ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  2रवस%2रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स40यस40य  4कया4कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  5कार5कार Two Packet Bid

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  /प8ीकरण/प8ीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

3 Days

Estimated Bid Value/अनुमािनतअनुमािनत  �बड�बड  मू6यमू6य 496000

Evaluation Method/मू6यांकनमू6यांकन  प9ितप9ित Total value wise evaluation

 

Bid Number/बोली 0मांक (�बड सं:या):
GEM/2024/B/5577048

Dated/4दनांक : 14-11-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

1 / 9



Financial Document Indicating Price
Breakup Required/मू6यमू6य  दशा%नेदशा%ने  वालावाला  �वAीय�वAीय  द/तावेजद/तावेज
CेकअपCेकअप  आवEयकआवEयक  हैहै

Yes

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवEयकता No

MII Compliance/एमआईआईएमआईआई  अनुपालनअनुपालन

MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Purchase preference to Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs): Purchase preference will be given to MSEs as
defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued
by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned
Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail the Purchase preference for services, the bidder must be the Service
provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in this regard shall be uploaded along with the
bid in respect of the offered service. If L-1 is not an MSE and MSE Service Provider (s) has/have quoted price
within L-1+ 15% of margin of purchase preference /price band as defined in the relevant policy, then 100% order
quantity will be awarded to such MSE bidder subject to acceptance of L1 bid price. The buyers are advised to
refer to the OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for compliance of Concurrent application of Public
Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012 and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in
India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if the credentials of the service provider are validated on-
line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by the Buyer after evaluation of submitted documents. 
2. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Excel Upload Required/एFसेलएFसेल  मGमG  अपलोडअपलोड  4कए4कए  जानेजाने  क�क�  आवEयकताआवEयकता  :

BOQ - 1730813029.xlsx

2 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/excel/bid-7103548/1730813029.xlsx


Additional Qualification/Data Required/अित2रHअित2रH  योIयतायोIयता / /आवEयकआवEयक  डेटाडेटा

Scope of work and recommended frequency of treatments:1730813132.pdf

Pre Bid Detail(s)

Pre-Bid Date and Time Pre-Bid Venue

21-11-2024 15:00:00 POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD., Western Region-2 HQ , Sampriti
Nagar, Nari Ring Road, Nagpur-440026

Pest And Animal Control Service - Maintenance Contract; 6 Months; Rodent Control (
99200 )

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�8याँ�विश�8याँ  

Specification Values

Core

Type of Service Required Maintenance Contract

Service Cycle 6 months

Type of treatment Rodent Control

The bidder should not have been blacklisted or debarred by any Central/
State Government/ agency of Central/ State Government/ Public Sector
Undertaking/ Regulatory Authority of India at the time of submission of
this bid

Yes

Addon(s)/एडऑनएडऑन

Additional Details/अित2रHअित2रH  �ववरण�ववरण

Delivery Address
Power Grid Corporation Of India
Ltd., Village-Sumthana,Tahsil-
Bhadravati,Distt-
Chandrapur(Maharastra) -442 902

zipcode 442902

Additional Specification Documents/अित2रHअित2रH  �विश�8�विश�8  द/तावेज़द/तावेज़

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टLग2रपो4टLग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  

S.No./0.0.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टLग2रपो4टLग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Area in Sq
meter

Additional
Requirement/अित2रHअित2रH

आवEयकताआवEयकता

3 / 9

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/resources/upload_nas/NovQ424/bidding/biddoc/bid-7103548/1730813132.pdf


1 Dinesh Watuji Pal

442902,Power Grid Corporation
of India Limited 2x500MW
HVDC BTB station & 400KV
HVAC SS Near Sumthana
Village, Bhadrawati tahsil
Chandrapur District,
Maharashtra state - 442902.

99200 N/A

S.No./0.0.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//2रपो4टLग2रपो4टLग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Area in Sq
meter

Additional
Requirement/अित2रHअित2रH

आवEयकताआवEयकता

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/0ेता0ेता  NाराNारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतPशतP

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The buyer can increase or decrease the contract quantity or contract duration up to 25
percent at the time of issue of the contract. However, once the contract is issued, contract quantity or
contract duration can only be increased up to 25 percent. Bidders are bound to accept the revised
quantity or duration

2. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

Providing of AMC for Rodent control services at various building at HVDC Bhadrawati S/s for
period of 2 years

 
The sellers/bidder shall quote the offer by Providing of AMC for Rodent control servi
ces at various building at HVDC Bhadrawati S/s for period of 2 years.

 
1.     SCOPE OF WORK:

Ø  The scope of work includes providing of pest control services as per specifications against Gene
ral Pest/Insect Control, Snake Control, Snake Control, Bee Management and rodent control of 
the entire area under BOQ using permitted chemicals equipment’s, technology for maximum c
urative and preventive protection

Ø  The areas under treatment should be maintained free from any rodent during the period of con
tract.

Ø  All such items required for completion of works are deemed to be included in the scope of contr
actor

Ø  All arrangements for T&P and labour shall be done by contractor without any extra cost to POW
ERGRID

 

2. Quantity Variation: +/- 25 % of the Contract Price

 

3. DURATION OF CONTRACT:- The contract period shall be for Two (02) year with 06-months cycle of op
eration as per the requirement of different issues.

 

4 / 9



4.       Arbitration

 

In the event of any question, dispute or difference arising out of or in connection with this work, whet
her during the progress of the work after its completion, abandonment or breach of contract, the sam
e shall be referred for arbitration. The arbitration shall be conducted by a sole arbitrator. The sole Arb
itrator shall be chosen from a panel of empanelled Arbitrators maintained by POWERGRID. The same 
shall comprise of retired Judges and retired Senior executives of PSUs other than POWERGRID. If the p
arties fail- to appoint sole arbitrator within sixty (60) days after receipt of a notice from the other part
y invoking Arbitration, the appointment of sole arbitrator shall be done by Courts as per the provision
s of Indian Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 or any statutory modification thereof. The cost of arb
itral proceedings inter-alia including the Arbitrators’ fee, logistics and any other charges shall be equ
ally shared by both parties. In case of Sole Arbitrator, the fees to be paid to the sole Arbitrator shall b
e as per the terms of empanelment in POWERGRID. However, the expenses incurred by each party in 
connection with the preparation, presentation, etc. of its proceedings shall be borne by each party its
elf. The decision of the sole arbitrator shall be final and binding upon the parties. In the event of any o
f the sole arbitrator dying, neglecting, resigning or being unable to act for any reason, it will be lawful 
for the parties to nominate another sole arbitrator in place of the outgoing arbitrator.

 

During settlement of disputes and arbitration proceedings, both parties shall be obliged to carry out the
ir respective obligations under the Contract.

5.    TERMS OF PAYMENT

Payments shall be released by F&A Dept., POWERGRID, PPPFC Dept., Bangalore/ Nagpur on submis
sion of Running/Interim Bill for the completed work. Bills along with all details of measurement sheets shall
be submitted for release of payment through the Engineer-in-charge or his authorised representative.

Payment shall be released by F&A, Nagpur/Bangalore within 15 days of submission of bill with all relevant 
documents on quarterly basis

6.    Bidder's offer is liable to be rejected if they don't upload any of the certificates / documents sought in t
he Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

 

7.    Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

a. Copy of PAN Card.

b. Copy of GSTIN.

c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

e. Copy of MSME Certificate if comes under MSEs.

 

8.    (a) The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent 
of buyer. (b)  The Seller shall not subcontract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaini
ng the prior written consent of buyer. (c)  The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/
sub-contract, remain jointly and severally liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ su
b-contractor, for and in respect of the due performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there
under.

 

9.    Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any respo
nsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates (whichever 
is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

 

10.   During proposal evaluation, the Employer may, at its discretion, ask the Bidders 
for a clarification of its proposal. In case of erroneous/non-submission of docume

5 / 9



nts related to/identified as above submitted by the Bidders as per the provisions 
of the bidding Documents, the Employer may give the bidders not more than 03 
working days’ notice to rectify/furnish such documents, failing which the bid/prop
osal is liable to be rejected. The request for clarification and the response shall b
e in writing, and no change in the price or substance of the proposal shall be sou
ght, offered or permitted. Further, Successful bidder shall have to submit the ori
ginal documents pertaining to forms mentioned at (c), (d) and buyer specific Inte
grity pact at the buyers at address mentioned below before award of contract.

 
Address of the Employer/Buyer:
POWERGRID CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD
Sampriti Nagar,  P.O.: Uppalwadi,
Nagpur – 440 026, Maharashtra

11.               Without prejudice to Buyer’s right to price adjustment by way of discount or any other right or r
emedy available to Buyer, Buyer may terminate the Contract or any part thereof by a written notice to t
he Seller, if: i) The Seller fails to comply with any material term of the Contract. ii) The Seller informs Bu
yer of its inability to deliver the Material(s) or any part thereof within the stipulated Delivery Period or s
uch inability otherwise becomes apparent. iii) The Seller fails to deliver the Material(s) or any part there
of within the stipulated Delivery Period and/or to replace/rectify any rejected or defective Material(s) pr
omptly. iv) The Seller becomes bankrupt or goes into liquidation. v) The Seller makes a general assign
ment for the benefit of creditors. vi) A receiver is appointed for any substantial property owned by the S
eller. vii) The Seller has misrepresented to Buyer, acting on which misrepresentation Buyer has placed 
the Purchase Order on the Seller.

12.               Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consigne
e only.

13.               In case of default, the bids received/submitted/ uploaded by you shall be considered non respon
sive/not eligible for a period of 1 (One) year reckoned from the date of issuance of the termination lette
r by POWERGRID.

14.               Bidders, who are executing contract(s) or has executed contract(s) in the past for the Employer (
Owned as well as Consultancy) and any of the following event(s) have been encountered during contrac
t(s) execution, shall not be eligible to bid for the package(s) whose originally scheduled date of bid open
ing falls within the specified period reckoned from the date of determination by the Employer of such e
vent as below:

S.N. Event Period for which bid(s) shall be consider
ed as non-responsive/ not eligible

1 Termination of Contract due to Contractor’s defa
ult 1 year

2 Encashment of CPG due to non-performance 1 year
3 Repeated failure of major Equipment while in ser

vice 1 year

4
Substantial portion of works (more than 50% of t
he Contract*) is sub-contracted, under an existin
g Contract

1 year

5
More than 25% of the Contract price (awarded va
lue), in aggregate, is paid to sub-contractors/sup
pliers as Direct payment, under an existing Contr
act, due to financial position of Contractor

1 year

6
Firm has been referred to NCLT under Insolvency
& Bankruptcy Code (IRP has been appointed or Li
quidation proceedings have been initiated under 
IBC)

Till the firm comes out of Resolution proc
ess

6 / 9



*For the purpose of working out 50% of the Contract, following shall be taken into account:
(a) Scope of the contract which is permissible to be sub-contracted as per bidding documents, shall b
e excluded.
(b) Scope of the Contract which primarily relates to the Qualification Requirement (QR) of the bidder.
 
Notwithstanding the above, in case any of the event(s) above is encountered afresh even prior to op
ening of Second Envelope/Price Part Bid of any package, the bid of such bidder shall be considered a
s non-responsive/not eligible for that package. The Employer shall be the sole judge in this regard an
d the Employer’s interpretation on the aforesaid event(s) shall be final and binding.

 

15.               Payment Tracking: The Contractor/Service Provider may track the status of its bills using POW
ERGRID’s ‘On-line Vendor Bill Tracking System’. To use this system, the Contractor is required to get its
elf registered once online at POWRGRID’s ERP Portal with the link URL https://vendor.powergrid.in/. 
Once registered, the Contractor/ Service Provider may track status of bills submitted, passed and paid b
y POWERGRID’s Corporate Centre and Regional Office under this Contract and other Contracts awarded
on it by POWERGRID by following the method detailed herein below:

a)   Once registered, the Contractor/ Service Provider can log-in to POWERGRID’s Vendor Bill Tracking S
ystem with Vendor Log-In ID and Password.

b)   Bill entry is to be done by the Contractor/ Service Provider on POWERGRID’s ERP Portal prior to sub
mission of bill. An automated e-mail with unique reference number will be sent to the Contractor/Ser
vice Provider, which needs to be printed and attached on top of the corresponding physical bill to be 
submitted by the Contractor/ Service Provider to POWERGRID.

c)                After creation of BTS ID in Bill Tracking System (BTS), the hard copy of the bills along with all
enclosures shall be submitted to the following address instead of sending to Site Engineer.

 

 POWERGRID Payment Processing and Facilitation Center   (PPPFC),

 Central Receipt section,

Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd.

Near RTO Driving Test Track, Singnayakanahalli

Yelahanka – Dodaballapur Road, Yelahanka Hobli

Bengaluru - 560064 (Karnataka)

        BTS ID:________________________

The option to attach the soft copies of the documents has been enabled in BTS at https://vendor.
powergrid.in/. The attachment can be done after creation of BTS ID.

 

    The payment will be released by F&A Deptt at PPPFC, Bengalure after certification by Engineer-in-Cha
rge.      

d)  The day the payment is made, a mail stating the “Bill number, net payment amount and details of th
e bank from where the payment has been made” will be sent to the Contractor/ Service Provider.

 

16.   Bidders are requested to quote the price in GeM Portal itself. The bid price shall include all the costs f
or the entire scope of work as per the Bidding Documents & BOQ. Bidders shall not upload the price d
etails in technical part otherwise the technical bid will be rejected.

 

17.   Data Sheet of the product(s) offered in the bid, are to be uploaded along with the bid documents. Bu
yers can match and verify the Data Sheet with the product specifications offered. In case of any unex
plained mismatch of technical parameters, the bid is liable for rejection.

 

7 / 9

https://vendor.powergrid.in/
https://vendor.powergrid.in/


18.  POWERGRID is registered on TReDS (Trade Receivables Discounting Syste
m) platforms namely i.e. RXIL (Receivable Exchange of India Limited), M1-xc
hange (Mynd Solutions Private Limited) and Invoicemart (A.TReDS Limited) 
and the facility of the same may be availed by Micro, Small and Medium Ent
erprises (MSMEs) for payment.

 
19.  The Bidder along with its associate/ collaborators/ sub-contractors/ sub-vendors/consultants/ service 

providers shall strictly adhere to the Whistle Blower and Fraud Prevention Policy of Employer displaye
d on its tender website https://apps.powergrid.in/pgciltenders/u/default.aspx  and https://www.power
grid.in/index.php/en/code-conductpolicies  and shall not indulge or allow anybody else working in thei
r organization to indulge in fraudulent activities and would immediately apprise the corporation of the
fraud/ suspected fraud as soon as it comes to their notice.

 
20.  Consignee/locations list:

 
DGM (Bhadrawati) will be the Engineer-in-charge for the subject work. The address o
f the Engineer-in-charge is as follows:
 
 
Power Grid Corporation Of India Ltd.,
Village-Sumthana, Tahsil-Bhadravati,
Distt-Chandrapur (Maharastra) -442 902
 
Engineer In Charge may authorise any of his officers as his representative for the ex
ecution of the subject work.
 

 

                                      -------------------------End of ATC--------------

.

3. Generic

1. The Seller shall not assign the Contract in whole or part without obtaining the prior written consent of
buyer.
2. The Seller shall not sub-contract the Contract in whole or part to any entity without obtaining the prior
written consent of buyer.
3. The Seller shall, notwithstanding the consent and assignment/sub-contract, remain jointly and severally
liable and responsible to buyer together with the assignee/ sub-contractor, for and in respect of the due
performance of the Contract and the Sellers obligations there under.

Disclaimer/अ/वीकरणअ/वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in

8 / 9

https://apps.powergrid.in/pgciltenders/u/default.aspx
https://www.powergrid.in/index.php/en/code-conductpolicies


the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is governed by the General Terms and Conditions/सामाQय िनयम और शतP, conditons stipulated in Bid and
Service Level Agreement specific to this Service as provided in the Marketplace. However in case if any condition
specified in General Terms and Conditions/सामाQय िनयम और शतP is contradicted by the conditions stipulated in
Service Level Agreement, then it will over ride the conditions in the General Terms and Conditions.
In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाQय शत* के खंड 26 के संदभ% मG भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 5ितबंध के संबंध मG भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा मG �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सWम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड मG भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा 4कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त[काल समा\ करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धQयवादधQयवाद---

9 / 9

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241114
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/bid/bidsla/50460394188304

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Compliance/एमआईआई अनुपालन
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता
	Excel Upload Required/एक्सेल में अपलोड किए जाने की आवश्यकता :
	Additional Qualification/Data Required/अतिरिक्त योग्यता /आवश्यक डेटा
	Pre Bid Detail(s)

	Pest And Animal Control Service - Maintenance Contract; 6 Months; Rodent Control ( 99200 )
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


